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OFFICE OF PRESERVATION SERVICES
Michael K. Day, Chief(410) 514-7629

e-mail: mday@mdp.state.md.us

OFFICE OF RESEARCH, SURVEY, &
REGISTRATION

Orlando Ridout V, Chief(410) 514-7642
e-mail: oridout@mdp.state.md.us

CULTURAL CONSERVATION
Elaine Eff, Administrator (410) 514-7653
e-mail: eeff@mdp.state.md.us

EVALUATION & REGISTRATION
Peter Kurtze, Administrator (410) 514-7649
e-mail: pkurtze@mdp.state.md.us

GOVERNOR’S CONSULTING

COMMITTEE ON THE NATIONAL
REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES

Appointed by Governor to 4-year terms: Richard
Longstreth, Ph.D., Acting Chair (chosen by

Committee, 1-year term), 2005

William J. Murtagh, Ph.D., 2002; Edward C.
Papenfuse, Ph.D., 2002; W. Peter Pearre, 2002
Nancy Miller Schamu, 2002; Julie H. Ernstein,

2005; Robert M. Vogel, 2005; one vacancy.

INFORMATION MANAGEMENT &
LIBRARY SERVICES

Mary Louise de Sarran, Administrator
(410) 514-7655

e-mail: mdesarran@mdp.state.md.us

SURVEY & RESEARCH

Marcia M. Miller, Administrator (410) 514-7646

e-mail: mmiller@mdp.state.md.us
PLANNING SERVICES

Thomas W. Rimrodt, Assistant Secretary (410) 767-4551

e-mail: trimrodt@mdp.state.md.us

INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING
James Noonan, Director (410) 767-4551
e-mail: jnoonan@mdp.state.md.us

PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
James Noonan, Manager (410) 767-4551

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING
David Whitaker, Manager (410) 767-4564
e-mail: dwhitaker@mdp.state.md.us

WATER & SEWER PLANNING
Laurence Fogelson, Manager (410) 767-4549
e-mail: Ifogelson@mdp.state.md.us

LOCAL PLANNING
Patricia A. Goucher, Director (410) 767-4551
e-mail: pgoucher@mdp.state.md.us

LOWER EASTERN SHORE OFFICE
Tracey Gordy, Regional Planner
Salisbury Multi-Service Center

201 Baptist St., Box 24

Salisbury, MD 21801 - 4974

(410) 543-6904

e-mail: tgordy@mdp.state.md.us

Department of Planning / 257

SOUTHERN MARYLAND OFFICE
Michael Paone, Regional Planner
Goldstein Treasury Building, Room 411
80 Calvert St.

Annapolis, MD 21401 - 1999

(410) 974-2228

e-mail: mpaone@mdp.state.md.us

UPPER EASTERN SHORE OFFICE
Mark Gradecak, Regional Planner

120 Broadway

Centreville, MD 21617 - 1000

(410) 758-5080

e-mail: mgradecak@mdp.state.md.us

WESTERN MARYLAND OFFICE
Albert Feldstein, Regional Planner
111 South George St.

Cumberland, MD 21502 - 3007
(301) 777-2158

e-mail: afeldstein@mdp.state.md.us

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
James R. Gatto, Manager (410) 767-4611
e-mail: jgatto@mdp.state.md.us

RESOURCE CONSERVATION PLANNING
Joseph F. Tassone, Director (410) 767-4562
e-mail: jtassone@mdp.state.md.us

OFFICE OF SMART GROWTH & PRIORITY
PLACES IMPLEMENTATION

Samuel Bradner, Deputy Director (410) 767-4947
e-mail: sbradner@mdp.state.md.us

TECHNICAL PLANNING SUPPORT
Richard E. Hall, Manager (410) 767-4562
e-mail: rhall@mdp.state.md.us

STRATEGIC DEVELOPMENT
William P. (Skip) Gibson, Assistant Secretary
(410) 767-0902

e-mail: sgibson@mdp.state.md.us

PLANNING DATA SERVICES
Michel A. Lettre, Director (410) 767-4450
e-mail: mlettre@mdp.state.md.us

PROPERTY MAPPING SECTION (PARCEL
MAPPING PROGRAM)

Robert F. Dadd, Manager (410) 767-4455
e-mail: bdadd@mdp.state.md.us

REDISTRICTING & REAPPORTIONMENT
Nasrin Rahman, Manager (410) 767-4450
e-mail: nrahman@mdp.state.md.us

RESEARCH & STATE DATA CENTER
Jane Traynham, Manager (410) 767-4450
e-mail: jtraynham@mdp.state.md.us

web: www.mdp.state.md.us/msdc/

SYSTEMS SUPPORT
Robert F. Dadd, Manager (410) 767-4455
e-mail: bdadd@mdp.state.md.us




